

HOLMES SCHOLAR PROGRAM

Now accepting applications for 2022-23!

The CEHD and the Nystrand Center of Excellence in Education will support 3 additional Holmes Scholars for the 2022-2023 school year.

Application Deadline: March 11, 2022

The Nystrand Center of Excellence in Education supports and facilitates education reform through its outstanding special programs and initiatives. Strong community partnerships are the heart of our success and serve as an inspiration for those who work so diligently to provide a better education for our children. It is our mission to continue with transformation through collaboration by leading the discussion on education reform, policy, research, and practice.



Dr. Geneva StarkDirector of the Nystrand
Center of Excellence in
Education

What is the Holmes Scholar Program?

The AACTE Holmes Scholars Program supports students from historically underrepresented communities enrolled in doctoral programs in education. It is designed to enrich the scholarly experience and professional training of students pursuing careers in education.

Why be a Holmes Scholar?

Scholars receive financial support to attend at least one of the AACTE annual meetings and at least one of the Holmes Scholars Summer Policy Institute meetings, as well as mentoring support throughout their 3-year term in the program.



For More Info:

Visit our website at louisville.edu/ education/centers/nystrand/holmes

